
2021-2022 University of Illinois-Springfield Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 7-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Robinson, Chase 29-26 760 26.2 141-333 .423 33-121 .273 73-100 .730 17 125 142 4.9 51 0 50 50 12 46 388 13.4
05 Hamil, Chris 29-13 759 26.2 120-291 .412 55-171 .322 52-73 .712 12 53 65 2.2 66 2 40 64 6 21 347 12.0
15 Weber, Jack 29-27 753 26.0 134-243 .551 0-0 .000 30-51 .588 44 105 149 5.1 64 1 49 67 18 16 298 10.3
01 Kelley, James 28-15 570 20.4 101-207 .488 6-22 .273 51-78 .654 45 86 131 4.7 36 1 24 45 16 31 259 9.3
20 Altman, Evan 28-12 585 20.9 63-141 .447 15-54 .278 36-49 .735 33 68 101 3.6 44 1 16 21 3 9 177 6.3
02 Rice, Jordan 28-21 738 26.4 59-155 .381 30-96 .313 13-24 .542 8 29 37 1.3 52 1 58 35 1 26 161 5.8
21 Castillo, Jesus 26-21 731 28.1 41-91 .451 36-82 .439 0-1 .000 6 92 98 3.8 50 2 24 14 10 21 118 4.5
04 Hanna, Jacob 21-3 285 13.6 20-42 .476 6-21 .286 7-16 .438 26 31 57 2.7 19 0 8 9 11 6 53 2.5
03 Marble, Trey 28-7 334 11.9 20-63 .317 15-42 .357 5-8 .625 8 18 26 0.9 23 0 26 18 1 8 60 2.1
32 Esker, Isaiah 18-0 131 7.3 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 11 18 29 1.6 11 0 3 2 2 2 33 1.8
23 Jones, AJ 7-0 15 2.1 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 11 1.6
10 Shareef, Yamani 17-0 100 5.9 9-33 .273 8-29 .276 0-0 .000 4 16 20 1.2 11 0 6 4 0 5 26 1.5
22 Bergstrom, Jason 13-0 65 5.0 7-18 .389 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 6 5 11 0.8 6 0 3 0 0 1 17 1.3
12 Ingram, Kyle 10-0 24 2.4 1-7 .143 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0 6 6 0.6 1 0 2 1 0 5 3 0.3
Total 29 5850 201.7 730-1655 .441 209-659 .317 282-431 .654 255 688 943 32.5 434 8 311 349 80 197 1951 67.28
Opponents 5850 201.7 708-1621 .437 212-605 .350 335-449 .746 264 721 985 34.0 402 5 315 371 98 179 1963 67.69

Team Statistics UIS OPP
SCORING 1951 1963
    Points Per Game 67.3 67.7
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 730-1655 708-1621
    Field Goal Pct .441 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-659 212-605
    3PT FG Pct .317 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-431 335-449
    FT Pct .654 .746
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 11.6
REBOUNDS 943 985
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 311 315
    Assists Per Game 10.7 10.9
TURNOVERS 349 371
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 197 179
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.2
BLOCKS 80 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,135 5,746
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-295 11-522
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-71

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ill. Springfield 889 1035 27 1951
Opponents 919 1035 9 1963

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Ky. Wesleyan L 76-84 122
11/13/21 vs Wis.-Parkside L 79-92 79
11/18/21 EUREKA W 68-39 550
11/23/21 vs Northwood L 71-79 55
11/24/21 vs Ohio Valley W 94-57 26

* 11/29/21 MCKENDREE L 47-51 350
* 12/02/21 SOUTHERN IND. L 52-64 350
* 12/04/21 at UIndy L 59-63 237

12/11/21 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 64-42 175
12/19/21 PURDUE NORTHWEST W (OT) 78-68 300
12/30/21 CULVER-STOCKTON W 68-65 100

* 01/06/22 DRURY W 80-76 150
* 01/13/22 at Lindenwood W 98-66 0
* 01/15/22 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 68-64 225
* 01/17/22 MARYVILLE (MO) W (OT) 79-71 380
* 01/20/22 at Southern Ind. L 39-66 1,080
* 01/22/22 at McKendree L 69-77 217
* 01/27/22 LEWIS L 63-83 400
* 01/29/22 UINDY L 50-62 300
* 01/31/22 at Rockhurst L 64-73 317
* 02/03/22 QUINCY L 74-80 200
* 02/07/22 at Lewis L 63-71 310
* 02/10/22 at William Jewell W 64-53 673
* 02/12/22 at Truman L 72-78 500
* 02/17/22 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 57-75 105
* 02/19/22 ROCKHURST W 66-63 550
* 02/24/22 at Missouri S&T W 76-58 159
* 02/26/22 at Drury L 61-62 1,278

02/28/22 at Southern Ind. L 52-81 975

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Illinois-Springfield Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Robinson, Chase 20-18 549 27.5 106-241 .440 25-89 .281 54-75 .720 9 93 102 5.1 39 0 34 35 7 32 291 14.6
05 Hamil, Chris 20-8 527 26.4 79-187 .422 46-124 .371 39-48 .813 5 38 43 2.2 49 1 31 45 4 11 243 12.2
15 Weber, Jack 20-18 514 25.7 95-172 .552 0-0 .000 21-30 .700 34 72 106 5.3 47 1 37 51 12 7 211 10.6
01 Kelley, James 20-10 374 18.7 53-129 .411 3-15 .200 32-45 .711 21 57 78 3.9 24 1 17 30 8 22 141 7.1
02 Rice, Jordan 20-18 562 28.1 46-119 .387 24-73 .329 8-17 .471 6 18 24 1.2 37 1 36 25 1 17 124 6.2
20 Altman, Evan 20-10 435 21.8 45-100 .450 14-43 .326 14-22 .636 20 47 67 3.4 34 1 14 15 3 6 118 5.9
21 Castillo, Jesus 17-13 476 28.0 20-46 .435 16-41 .390 0-1 .000 2 59 61 3.6 33 2 13 9 6 11 56 3.3
04 Hanna, Jacob 14-3 217 15.5 15-32 .469 5-17 .294 6-14 .429 19 26 45 3.2 15 0 4 4 5 6 41 2.9
22 Bergstrom, Jason 6-0 37 6.2 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 5 3 8 1.3 5 0 1 0 0 1 12 2.0
32 Esker, Isaiah 10-0 76 7.6 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 7 11 18 1.8 9 0 1 2 1 1 18 1.8
03 Marble, Trey 19-2 194 10.2 10-36 .278 8-21 .381 4-4 1.000 5 11 16 0.8 14 0 16 13 1 5 32 1.7
23 Jones, AJ 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
10 Shareef, Yamani 10-0 46 4.6 3-14 .214 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.9 5 0 2 1 0 1 9 0.9
12 Ingram, Kyle 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 2 1 0 4 3 0.6
Total 20 4025 201.3 483-1106 .437 147-446 .330 188-276 .681 155 468 623 31.2 312 7 209 245 48 124 1301 65.05
Opponents 4025 201.3 493-1121 .440 140-412 .340 230-317 .726 183 495 678 33.9 273 3 216 239 75 125 1356 67.80

Team Statistics UIS OPP
SCORING 1301 1356
    Points Per Game 65.1 67.8
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 483-1106 493-1121
    Field Goal Pct .437 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-446 140-412
    3PT FG Pct .330 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-276 230-317
    FT Pct .681 .726
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 11.5
REBOUNDS 623 678
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 209 216
    Assists Per Game 10.5 10.8
TURNOVERS 245 239
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 124 125
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.3
BLOCKS 48 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.8
ATTENDANCE 3,010 4,771
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-301 10-477
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ill. Springfield 598 690 13 1301
Opponents 630 721 5 1356

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/21 MCKENDREE L 47-51 350
12/02/21 SOUTHERN IND. L 52-64 350
12/04/21 at  UIndy L 59-63 237
01/06/22 DRURY W 80-76 150
01/13/22 at  Lindenwood W 98-66 0
01/15/22 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 68-64 225
01/17/22 MARYVILLE (MO) W (OT) 79-71 380
01/20/22 at  Southern Ind. L 39-66 1080
01/22/22 at  McKendree L 69-77 217
01/27/22 LEWIS L 63-83 400
01/29/22 UINDY L 50-62 300
01/31/22 at  Rockhurst L 64-73 317
02/03/22 QUINCY L 74-80 200
02/07/22 at  Lewis L 63-71 310
02/10/22 at  William Jewell W 64-53 673
02/12/22 at  Truman L 72-78 500
02/17/22 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 57-75 105
02/19/22 ROCKHURST W 66-63 550
02/24/22 at  Missouri S&T W 76-58 159
02/26/22 at  Drury L 61-62 1278


